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	Deogarh-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	87%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	75%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	111%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	73%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	39.1%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	15.4%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	45.5%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	25.2%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	74.8%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	3%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	56%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	88%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   143 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	16%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   854 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	77%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	84%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	85%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	85%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	85%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	85%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	               4,826 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	10%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	12%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	55%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	23%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           136,320 
	Major Operations
	                     260 

	IPD
	               5,732 
	Minor Operations
	                     180 




	Deogarh- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	        307,361 
	Expected Deliveries
	               6,804 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                       433 
	                    612 
	                 3,099 
	                   4,144 
	               2,660 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	6%
	9%
	46%
	61%
	39%









	Deogarh- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	                3,099 
	                        -   

	C Section
	                      84 
	                        -   

	C Section%
	3%
	#DIV/0!

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	                      51 
	                        -   

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	2%
	#DIV/0!







	Deogarh- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                           4,144 
	                                                                   6,267 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                        51 
	1%
	                              84 
	                        83 
	               185 
	                 143 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                        440 
	                    255 
	                  400 
	                          9 
	                   3 
	                   43 



















	Deogarh - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                       1,993 
	                     1,702 
	                 3,695 
	                  854 
	                      143 
	               185 











	Deogarh- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 215 
	3.0%







	Deogarh- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	136,320
	979

	
	






	Deogarh-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	                  596 
	-

	NSV
	                       8 
	1%

	Laproscopic
	                     10 
	2%

	MiniLap
	                  483 
	81%

	Post Partum
	                     95 
	16%

	Male Sterilisation
	                       8 
	1%

	Female Sterilisation
	                  588 
	99%





	Deogarh- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               136,320 
	               5,480 
	             1,195 
	         2,625,146 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	4.0%
	8.2%
	0.9%
	0.4%
	1.5%





	Deogarh-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	               4,826 
	-

	Sterilisations
	                  596 
	12%

	IUD
	                  491 
	10%

	Condom Users
	               2,643 
	55%

	OCP Users
	               1,096 
	23%

	Limiting Methods
	                  596 
	12%

	Spacing Methods
	               4,230 
	88%




	Deogarh- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	               260 
	               180 
	         3,834 
	               -   
	              23 
	         136,320 
	        5,732 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.2%
	0.1%
	2.8%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	4%
	 





	Deogarh- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               136,320 
	               5,480 
	             1,195 
	             307,361 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	4.0%
	8.2%
	0.9%
	0.4%
	12.9%









	Deogarh- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	79

	 Deogarh-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                    2,009 
	                2,181 
	             1,290 
	 
	 
	 




	Deogarh- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	25
	54
	40
	67
	14
	200








	Deogarh- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	4
	7
	11
	12
	0
	12
	15
	7
	22

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	14
	0
	14
	6
	1
	7
	3
	6
	9

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	23
	26
	49
	0
	0
	0
	44
	7
	51





	Deogarh- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1






	Orissa-Deogarh-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	4
	8
	2
	14
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2
	4

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	4
	0
	4
	0
	2
	0
	2
	
	
	
	






Deogarh -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	9.6650717703349293E-2	0.8357534688609225	0	



Deogarh-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	61795.936840000002	6267	1473	4758	6941	4683	6094	4573	



Deogarh- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	2.0903143449816558E-2	4.7869794159885259E-4	0.12813148236795921	6.8613371629168748E-3	



Deogarh- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.41240347490347534	0.52171814671814676	



Deogarh-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	56178.124399999993	3695	3252	513	2841	



Deogarh-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	9.7831674850291012E-2	9.9878735004545652E-2	9.9878735004545652E-2	9.9006509373602627E-2	9.9006509373602627E-2	



Deogarh-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.4874154262516921	1.5185385656292287	1.5185385656292287	1.5052774018944519	1.5052774018944519	



Deogarh-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	1973	1939	1870	



Deogarh-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.12093023255813973	1.8604651162790701E-2	0.86046511627906974	

Deogarh- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.36465781409601633	0.6353421859039835	

Deogarh- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0.125	0.27	0.2	0.33500000000000052	7.0000000000000021E-2	

Deogarh- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	6.2857142857142903E-2	6.8571428571428575E-2	0.12571428571428592	8.0000000000000043E-2	4.0000000000000022E-2	5.1428571428571428E-2	0	0.57142857142857251	

Deogarh- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.33333333333333331	0	0	0.33333333333333331	0	0.33333333333333331	

Orissa-Deogarh-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0	3.5714285714285712E-2	0	0.5	7.1428571428571425E-2	0	3.5714285714285712E-2	0	0.1428571428571429	0.1428571428571429	7.1428571428571425E-2	

Deogarh-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	0.10448841698841699	0.14768339768339789	0.74782818532818662	

Deogarh- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	2.7105517909002952E-2	1.6456921587608905E-2	0.95643756050338824	

Deogarh- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.51177799290093551	0.48822200709906494	
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